## CANCELLED

#### FEB 0 1 2020

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FOR: ENTIRE AREA SERVED

PSC NO.:

4th REVISED SHEET NO.: 20.10 CANCELING PSC NO.: 2

3rd REVISED SHEET NO.: 20.10

GRAYSON RURAL ELECTRIC
OOPERATIVE CORPORATION

**SCHEDULE 20** 

#### **CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE**

SCHEDULE 20	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	14	
RESIDENTIAL INCLINING BLOCK RATE		RATE PER UNIT	
subject to established rules and re-	ooperative for all residential farm and home uses egulations. Approval of the Cooperative must be ny motor having a rated capacity of five horsepower		
TYPE OF SERVICE Single-phase and/or three-phase standard secondary voltages.	e, 60 cycle, alternating current at the Cooperative's		
RATE			
Customer Charge		\$21.25 (I)	
First 300 kWh	per kWh	.08000	(1)
Next 200 kWh	per kWh	.10000	(1)
All Over 500 kWh	per kWh	.19397	(1)
	all be the minimum charge specified in the contract, charge, or \$0.75 per KVA or installed capacity,		

### **FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE**

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the wholesale power supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056.

DATE EFFECTIVE:  Service Rendered on and after March 28, 20  Month, Date Tear  (Signature of Officer)	DATE OF ISSUE:	September 20, 2018 Month / Date / Year
SSUED BY: COLLY HUR Date Teat (Signature of Officer)		month of other real
SSUED BY: COLLY FUL THE (Signature of Officer)	DATE EFFECTIVE:	Service Rendered on and after March 28, 2019
(Signature of Officer)		Month Date Reac
(Signature of Officer)	ISSUED BY: ( VI 1)	1 1 HILL MADE
U		a leave of the
TITLE: President and Chief Executive Office		(Signature of Officer)
	ITI E	President and Chief Executive Officer
THESI GITTE THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OF IDE		Tresident and Chief Executive Officer
		F THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	CASE NO: 2018-0	0272 DATED: 03/28/2019

# KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

Steven R. Punson

**EFFECTIVE** 

3/28/2019

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)